REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO

RESOLUTION NO. 899

ADOPTED ON DECEMBER 13, 1983

A RESOLUTION OF THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO AUTHORIZING AN EXPENDITURE OF \$9,254.00 TO EWH 1979 DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P. FOR ADDITIONAL SITE WORK IN HORTON PLAZA.

WHEREAS, the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego (the "Agency"), has entered into a Disposition and Development Agreement with EWH 1979 Development Company, L.P.; and

WHEREAS, it has been determined that a portion of the site work performed by EWH 1979 Development Company, L.P. is the responsibility of the Agency; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego, that the amount of \$9,254.00 is hereby authorized to be paid to EWH 1979 Development Company, L.P. for additional site work costs for Horton Plaza.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, General Counsel

By Anthony J. Shanley Deputy Counsel

AJS:ta:613

11/29/83

Or.Dept:CCDC

Aud.Cert:84403

RA-84-33